

Bid Tabulation

Engineer: Jacob & Martin, LLC
Abilene, Texas

For all Labor, Materials, Equipment, and Incidentals to Furnish and Install the Following:									
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bonds, & Insurance	1	LS	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
2	8" DR-18 C900 PVC Water Line	955	LF	\$ 72.00	\$ 68,760.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 67,805.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 114,600.00
3	2" DR-11 HDPE Water Line	50	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,300.00
4	8" Gate Valve & Box	9	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 33,048.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 25,200.00
5	6" Gate Valve & Box	5	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,946.00	\$ 14,730.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
6	8"x2" or 6"x2" Tapping Sleeve, 2" Tapping Valve	3	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,834.00	\$ 14,502.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 5,265.00
7	8" Water Line Connection	3	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,468.00	\$ 13,404.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 11,160.00
8	6" Water Line Connection	3	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4,417.00	\$ 13,251.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 11,460.00
9	2" Water Line Connection	3	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 3,041.00	\$ 9,123.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00
10	5/8 x 3/4" Short Water Service Reconnect	4	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,622.00	\$ 6,488.00	\$ 1,376.00	\$ 5,504.00
11	5/8 x 3/4" Long Water Service Reconnect	1	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,331.00	\$ 2,331.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 1,490.00
12	6" Fire Hydrant	2	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8,839.00	\$ 17,678.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00
13	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00
14	14" Steel or 16" HDPE Bore and Encasement	70	LF	\$ 410.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 29,260.00
15	Base Repair	185	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,180.00
16	8" Insertion Valve	2	EA	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 16,178.00	\$ 32,356.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 25,080.00
17	Cut, Cap, and Fill Abandoned 8" WL in TxDOT R.O.W. with Flowable Fill	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,261.00	\$ 3,261.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00
TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 - 17)					\$ 283,510.00		\$ 284,037.00	*	\$ 292,099.00

TRENCH SAFETY (\$/LF)				\$ 6.00		NOT BID		NOT BID	
------------------------------	--	--	--	----------------	--	----------------	--	----------------	--

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID 1 (A1)

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bonds, & Insurance	1	LS	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
2	6" DR18 C900 PVC Water Line	700	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 94,500.00
3	6" Gate Valve & Box	7	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 2,919.00	\$ 20,433.00	\$ 3,095.00	\$ 21,665.00
4	8" Water Line Connection	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,416.00	\$ 4,416.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 3,910.00
5	6" Water Line Connection	2	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,569.00	\$ 7,138.00	\$ 2,718.00	\$ 5,436.00
6	5/8 x 3/4" Long Water Service Reconnect	1	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,297.00	\$ 2,297.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00
7	5/8 x 3/4" Short Water Service Reconnect	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 3,128.00	\$ 1,446.00	\$ 2,892.00
8	Fire Hydrant	2	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8,933.00	\$ 17,866.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00
9	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00
10	Base Repair	180	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,040.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID 1 (A1) (Items 1-10)					\$ 122,500.00		\$ 115,358.00		\$ 162,633.00

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID 2 (A2)

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bonds, & Insurance	1	LS	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
2	6" DR18 C900 PVC Water Line	3,360	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 221,760.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 319,200.00
3	6" Slick Bore	280	LF	\$ 70.35	\$ 19,698.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,000.00
4	6" Gate Valve & Box	4	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2,877.00	\$ 11,508.00	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 10,660.00
5	8"x2" or 6"x2" Tapping Sleeve, 2" Tapping Valve	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,871.00	\$ 4,871.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
6	6" Water Line Connection	1	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,576.00	\$ 3,576.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
7	2" Water Line Connection	1	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,106.00	\$ 3,106.00	\$ 1,576.00	\$ 1,576.00
8	5/8 x 3/4" Short Water Service Reconnect	9	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 14,157.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 12,150.00
9	Fire Hydrant	2	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8,933.00	\$ 17,866.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00
10	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID 2 (A2) (Items 1-10)					\$ 279,298.00	*	\$ 361,844.00		\$ 404,756.00

(*) - Extension Error